507776955 03/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7824083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THI CANADA, INC., D/B/A BACKRACK	03/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTANG CORPORATION
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16857396
Application Number:	29804500
Application Number:	29884808
Application Number:	17722701
Application Number:	17856045
Application Number:	29839392
Application Number:	29857225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: bballard@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. PALINSKI

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. PALINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Palinski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 062854 FRAME: 0977

Total Attachments: 1

source=scanner@truck-hero.com_20230302_111645#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062854 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is directed to:

- 16/857,396 filed on April 24, 2020 (2021N.001US)
- 29/804,500 filed on August 20, 2021 (2021N.002US)
- 29/884,808 filed on February 16, 2023 (2021N.002USD1)
- 17/722,701 filed on April 18, 2022 (2021N.003US)
- 17/856,045 filed on July 1, 2022 (2021N.004US)
- 29/839,392 filed on May 20, 2022 (2021N.005US)
- 29/857,225 filed on October 20, 2022 (2021N.006US)

in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. This Assignment also includes any application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and that the above-referenced applications may claim priority to or from in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

THI CANADA, INC., d/b/a Backrack 475 Wyecroft Road Oakville, ON L6K 2H2 Canada

Extang Corporation 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108

US

State or Country of Formation: CA

State or Country of Formation: US

and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced applications, including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so.

PATENT REEL: 062854 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 03/02/2023